US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 086.04 US 102227389

RECORDATION Form.

ENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	1/2	11	
---	-----	----	--

Document ID	N TYPE: <u>Nev</u> # (if applicable):	N/A	Reel/Frame # (if applicable): N/A
CONVEYAN If "Other," spe	CE TYPE: Ass		
CONVEYING	G PARTY(IES):	10-1-1-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
First Party:	Name (line 1): Name (line 2):	Sharat SINGH	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY): <u>08/02/2002</u>
Second Party:	Name (line 1): Name (line 2):	Robert Allan ZIVIN	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY): <u>07/20/2002</u>
Third Party:	Name (line 1): Name (line 2):		Execution Date (MMDDYYYY):
Fourth Party:	Name (line 1): Name (line 2):		
Fifth Party:	Name (line 1): Name (line 2):		
appointment o	a corporation a	sentative is attached. (Desi	Address: 1288 Pear Avenue Mountain View, CA 94043 receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an gnation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name:Address:		IVE NAME AND ADDR	ESS: Area Code and Telephone Number:
Name: Si Address: A	NDENT NAME A tephen C. Mace CLARA Bioscie 288 Pear Avenu ountain View, C ustomer No. 33	vicz nces Inc. e CA 94043	Area Code and Telephone Number: 650-210-1223
PAGES: Total number	of pages of the atta	ached conveyance docume	nt, including any attachments: 8

00000082 502266

10153312

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Rev. 9/98

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0040

According to the AMPANESS CONTRACTOR OF THE AMPA							
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number. DO NOT ENTE PROPERTY.	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH NUMBERS FOR THE SAME						
Application No(s). 10/153,312 Patent No(s).							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the dat first named executing inventor (MMDDYYYY):	e the patent application was signed by the						
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT) NUMBERS: Enter PCT Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.							
NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved: 1							
FEE AMOUNT: Fee amount for properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of payment:							
Deposit account number: 50-2266 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
Authorization to charge additional fees: X Yes No							
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Stephen C. Macevicz, Reg. No. 30,285							
Name of Person Signing Signature							

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, on the date indicated below:

Date of deposit: September 9, 2002

Name (printed): Tami O'Bryant

Signature: Janu Ordinard

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Sharat Singh, and Robert Allan Zivin (the "Assignors"), residing at 3420 Royal Meadow Lane, San Jose, California 95135 and 9 Pebble Beach Court, Skillman, New Jersey 08558, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled ANALYZING PHOSPHORYLATED PROTEINS (the "Application") filed on May 21, 2002 as Application No. 10/153,312 (the "Inventions"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

ACLARA BioSciences, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1288 Pear Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may

Page 1 of 4

be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: Aug 2 02

Sharat Singh

Date:____

Robert Allan Zivin

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On a paying along before me, Tami Lynn O'Bryant, Notary Public, personally appeared Sharat Singh, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

	TAMI LYNN O'BRYANT
	Commission # 1304068
	Notary Public - California
The state of	Alameda County
	My Comm. Expires May 18, 2005
Ī	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public - California Alarneda County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2005	James Byand Signature
	* * * * * * * * *
WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE O	Robert Allan Zivin

1.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City State & Zip Code	

Page 3 of 4

be	issued	on	the	Inventions	to	Assignee.	This	Assignment	may	be	executed	in
COL	ınterpar	ts.										

Date:____

Date: 7/20/02

Sharat Singh

Robert Allan Zivin

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

before me, Tami Lynn O'Bryant, Notary Public, personally appeared Sharat Singh, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE OF Robert Allan Zivin

1.

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

41 PRUSPECT ST.

2.

LAMBERTVICE HI

Page 3 of 4